### LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING March 16, 2015

### RESOLUTIONS

### **Robert Fillinger**

**WHEREAS,** It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District that Robert Fillinger will retire from the district on March 27, 2015; and,

**WHEREAS**, Robert Fillinger has devoted 35.4 years of dedicated, loyal, and outstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools as a custodian, warehouse driver and head shipper receiver at Frost Junior High School, Perrinville Elementary School, Building Services, Warehouse, and Food Services; and,

**WHEREAS,** He has given conscientious, careful, and loyal service to the students, staff, and community during his tenure with the Livonia Public Schools;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the Board of Education does hereby express its deep appreciation to Robert Fillinger for his countless contributions to our school system and extends best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding retirement.

### Janice Ford

**WHEREAS,** It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District that Janice Ford will retire from the district on April 24, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, Janice Ford has devoted 25.7 years of dedicated, loyal, and outstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools as a child development assistant and paraprofessional at Nankin Mills Elementary School, Kennedy Elementary School, Churchill High School, and Stevenson High School; and,

**WHEREAS,** She has given conscientious, careful, and loyal service to the students, staff, and community during her tenure with the Livonia Public Schools;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the Board of Education does hereby express its deep appreciation to Janice Ford for her countless contributions to our school system and extends best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding retirement.

## Linda Richardson

**WHEREAS,** It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District that Linda Richardson has retired from the district on February 27, 2015; and,

**WHEREAS,** Linda Richardson has devoted 12.3 years of dedicated, loyal, and outstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools as a general helper float and kitchen manager at Central Kitchen and Roosevelt Elementary School; and,

**WHEREAS,** She has given conscientious, careful, and loyal service to the students, staff, and community during her tenure with the Livonia Public Schools;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the Board of Education does hereby express its deep appreciation to Linda Richardson for her countless contributions to our school system and extends best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding retirement.

# Norman Saarela

**WHEREAS,** It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District that Norman Saarela will retire from the district on March 27, 2015; and,

**WHEREAS,** Norman Saarela has devoted 33.5 years of dedicated, loyal, and outstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools as a custodian, warehouse person, driver, and warehouse leader at Food Service, Whittier Junior High School, Jefferson Center, Churchill High School, Stevenson High School, and the Warehouse; and,

**WHEREAS,** He has given conscientious, careful, and loyal service to the students, staff, and community during his tenure with the Livonia Public Schools;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the Board of Education does hereby express its deep appreciation to Norman Saarela for his countless contributions to our school system and extends best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding retirement.

### Nancy Stramecki

**WHEREAS,** It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District that Nancy Stramecki has retired from the district on March 13, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, Nancy Stramecki has devoted 18.3 years of dedicated, loyal, and outstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools as a paraprofessional at Frost Middle School, Adams Elementary School, Johnson Elementary School, McKinley Elementary School, Buchanan Elementary School, Cleveland Elementary School, Roosevelt Elementary School, IT Department, Randolph Elementary School, and Churchill High School; and,

**WHEREAS,** She has given conscientious, careful, and loyal service to the students, staff, and community during her tenure with the Livonia Public Schools;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the Board of Education does hereby express its deep appreciation to Nancy Stramecki for her countless contributions to our school system and extends best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding retirement.